PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeremy Burr	12/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 95052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11613976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 556 7983

Email: kmeehan@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: Konrad Raynes and Victor LLP

Address Line 1: 315 S. Beverly Drive Suite 210

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P24075 (77.174)

Karlin Meehan

Total Attachments: 4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Signatures#page1.tif source=Signatures#page2.tif source=Signatures#page3.tif source=Signatures#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022122 FRAME: 0473

500756960

:СН \$40.00

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION **DOCKET NO: P24075** As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name; I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled DIRECT COMMUNICATION IN ANTENNA DEVICES the specification of which (check one) X is attached hereto. was filed on as Application Serial No. and was amended on (if applicable). I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, Section 119(a)-(d) or Section 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or Section 365(a) of any PCT International application which designated at least one country other than the United States, listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate or PCT International application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed: Prior Foreign Application(s) Priority Claimed _____Yes __No (Day/Month/Year Filed) (Number) I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, Section 120 of any United States application(s) or Section 365(c) of any PCT International application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, Section 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56, which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application: None

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

(Status) (patented, pending, abandoned)

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, Section 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s), listed

(Status) (patented, pending, abandoned)

(Application Serial No.)

None (Application Serial No.)

below:

(Filing Date)

(Filing Date)

Page 1 of 2 Firm No. 0077.0174

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO: P24075

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint the following practitioners associated with the Customer Number:

46915

as my/our attorneys and/or agents to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Please recognize the correspondence address for the above-identified application as the address associated with the above mentioned Customer Number provided for the Power of Attorney.

FULL NAME OF SOLE INVENTOR: Jeremy BURR

INVENTORS SIGNATURE:

DATE: 2006-12-10

RESIDENCE: 2816 NW Savier Street, Portland, Oregon 97210

CITIZENSHIP: Great Britain

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: same as residence

Page 2 of 2 Firm No. 0077.0174

Attorney Docket No.: P24075

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Jeremy BURR

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95052 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

RFID TAG COMMUNICATIONS

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 46915, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	1S
United States Application Number	and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: P24075

applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

CITY DATE	(1) at portland, DM, USA	Jeremy BURR	SIGNATURE
DATE	on 10th Recenter, 2006	Jeremy BURRY	INVENTOR